SR 7 1 6 5 1 4 3 1 2 1

PE0200

REV:

LN 50T A X REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY [C'H'K.
. . MTG HARDWARE NOTE CHANGED TO TABLE FORMAT
CATALOG NO. L P S CIRCLE DIA B G H J K L W DIA C 0471712012 00:00:00 AM| " 27186 VV NJS
} 3.00 | 840 [ 1.38 | 1.75 | 3.09 - 56 | 7.44 [ 2.66 | 4.25
UHGI3A3 2 (761 | f20) | 1350 | 441 | 1780 | 213 ) {4y | 11891 | (681 | [108)
} 300 [ 1.050 [ 1.38 | 2.00 | 3.50 - 56 | 7.44 [ 2.94 | 4.25
UHGI4A3 374 (761 | r27) | 1350 | (501 | 1891 | @13 | (ay | 1191 | (751 | (108
} 500 [ 1.050 | 1.38 | 2.25 | 4.00 - 69 | 9.82 [ 2.94 ] 6.25
UHGI4AS 374 D271 | r270 | 1350 | 1571 | tvo2n | 2" 13 | (igy | (2491 | (751 | (159
} 3.00 [ 1.315] 1.38 | 2.00 | 3.88 - 56 | 7.44 [ 3.06 | 4.25
UHGISA3 ! (761 | £330 | 1350 | (501 | ta9) | "2 13 | {4y | 11891 | 1781 | [108)
} 500 | 1.315] 1.38 | 2.25 | 3.82 - 69 | 9.82 [ 3.19 ] 6.25
UHGISAS ! D271 | 0337 | 1350 | 1571 | tem0 | 2" 13 | (igy | (2421 | 1811 | [159)
T 3.00 [ 1.660] .50 [ 2.25 ] 3.79 - 56 | 7.68 | 3.50 | 4.25
UHGIGA3 I-174 (761 | r42) | 1381 | (571 | 1961 | 2713 | {4y | 11951 | 1891 | [108)
T 5.00 [ 1.660] 1.50 | 2.38 | 3.94 - 69 [10.06] 3.50 | 6.25 L
UHGIGAS P Uo7y | fa2n | a38d | re01 | rroon | 23 ) (igy | 2561 | 1891 | (159
T 3.00 [ 1.900] .50 [ 2.50 | 4.06 - 56 | 7.68 | 3.66 | 4.25 N
UHGITA3 I-1172 (761 | r48) | 1381 | (641 | rro31 | 213 | (fay | 11951 | 193] | (108 B
T 5.00 [ 1.900] .50 [ 2.50 | 4.06 - 69 [10.06] 3.66 | 6.25
UHGITAS U2 Uo7y | rasy | 138) | 641 | rio3n | 2T ) (g | 2561 | 193] | (159
o T 7.00 [1.900] .50 [ 2.50 | 4.06 - 81 [ 12.75] 3.66 | 8.50 \\>,
UHG 1 AT 120 98y | rasy | 138) | 641 | rio3n | M3 oy [ 3243 | 193] | 1216) Y ‘
} 3.00 [2.375] 1.50 | 2.75 | 5.25 - 56 | 7.68 | 4.2 | 4.25
UHGI8A3 2 (761 | re07 | 1381 | (701 | r0330 | 213 | (ay | 11951 | 11051 | [108)
} 500 [2.375] 1.50 [ 2.75 | 4.61 - 69 [10.06] 4.12 | 6.25
UHGIBAS 2 (1271 | Te0d | 1381 | (701 | ciimo | "2 13 | (igy | 12560 | 11051 | (159
1 3.00 [2.875] 1.50 [ 3.12 ] 5.23 - 56 | 7.68 | 4.62 | 4.25
UHGI9A3 2-112 (761 | £737 | 1381 | 1791 |33 | M3 ey [ ties) |71 | t108) -
T 5.00 [2.875] 1.50 [ 3.12 ] 5.23 - 69 [ 10.56] 4.62 | 6.25
UHGI19AS e V2t oy | sy | asey | ore |33y M) gy | r2s6) | 11171 | 1159
) 3.00 [3.500 [ .75 | 3.62 | 6.09 - 56 | 9.25 | 5.62 | 4.25
UHG20A3 3 (761 | 891 | raa) | 1921 | russ1 | 28" tiay [ (2350 | 11431 t108)
) 500 [3.500 [ 1.75 | 3.62 | 6.09 - 69 | 10.56] 562 | 6.25
UHG20A5 3 C1271 | 1891 | raa) | 1921 | russt| 28" 11 (i) | 12681 | 11431 1159 I
3.00 | 4.00 [ 1.75 | 4,00 ] 6.14 56 | 8.18 | 6.16 | 4.25 D
UHG2143 3-1/2" 5/8"-11 \\&)
(761 | 0021 | (44 | (1021 | (171 (141 | 12081 | 11561 | [108)
T 5.00 | 4.00 ] .75 4.00 ] 674 - 69 [10.56] 6.16 | 6.25
UHGZ1AS 312 1 Ciony | ero2y | taad | tioza | crrny | 8T | (g | 12681 | (1563 | [159) WHEN CAP 1S ROTATED SO THAT
UHG2243 R 3.00 [ 4.500 [ 1.75 [4.500 | 1.50 | o o, | .56 | 8.18 | 6.62 | 4.25 FLANGES MATCH A SUFFICIENT BOLT CIRCLE
(761 | rii4) | (44) | (1141191 (141 | 12081 | 11681 | [108) CLEARANCE WILL BE MAINTAINED
UHG22AS R 5.00 | 4.500 | 1.75 [ 4.500 | 1.50 | ¢ ou ) | -69 | 11.34] 6.62 | 6.25 AT THIS POINT FOR SLIDING ACTION
(1211 | tiia) | (a4 | (41 cign (181 | (2881 | 11681 | [159)
UHG23A3 4-1772" 3.00 5.00 P75 | 475 1 8.38 | o gu_ 56 9.25 | T.14 | 4.25 W | "J" DIA. ALUM. ALLOY HEX. HEAD BOLTS,
[76] L1271 | (447 | [1217 ] [213] (147 | (2357 | (1817 ] [108] HEX. NUTS AND SPLIT LOCK WASHERS
[ 5.00 | 5.00 ] .75 4.75] 1.94 - 69 | 10.56] 7.14 | 6.25 (4 PLACES)
UHG23A5 4-112 D270 | 0270 | taa) o201 t2021 | 28" 1| gy | 2681 | 11811 1159
. 3.00 [5.563 | 2.00 | 5.25 | 8.86 - 56 | 8.68 | 7.70 | 4.25 .,
UHG24A3 > (761 | Li401 | (501 | (1331 t2250 | 28| (1) | 12200 | (1961 | [108) /f‘*"‘44\722§¥f4~4* S Pr— “*"~7Ei R A e—
UHo24ns . 500 | 5.563 | 2.00 | 5.25 | 8.86 | & guyy | 69 | 11.56| 1.70 | 6.25 , Il ! I
(1211 | tiai) | (510 | (1331 ] 1225 (181 | 12941 | 11961 | [159) : ‘ i g
. 300 [ 6.625] 2.00 | 556 994 - 56 | 9.25 | 8.75 | 4.25 i
UHGB6AS 6 (761 | ri68) | (510 | tiai1 2521 | 28" 1 (iay | (2351 | 12221 | 1108 ‘ Y ;
. 500 [ 6.623] 2.00 | 556 [ 9.94 - 69 [ 11.56] 8.75 | 6.25
UHGB6AS 6 C1271 | ties) | 1511 | tiai1 | t2s21 | 28" 1| gy |t | 12221 ] 1159 y . =dL’“AtE - A DIA.
. 300 [8.625] 200 | — - 56 1 1075 4.25 '
UHGBEAS 8 [76) | (2191 ] (511 8T i (2731 | [108] | ]
. 500 [8.625] 200 | - - 69 | [ 10.75]6.25 L
UHGBBAS 8 (1271 | 2191 ] 151 81 g (2731 ] 11591 Ht P
6 e ——+
NOTES:
| |
| MATERIAL: CAST ALUMINUM ALLOY 0,0 \ {
I
2 DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ 1 DENOTES METRIC UNITS [SI UNITS] | LTJ b 38
AND ARE ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST WHOLE NUMBER. UNLESS '
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED THESE UNITS SHALL BE USED FOR H - - SEE MTG HARDWARE TABLE
QTHERWISE SPEC GALVANIZED STLL 3" DIA. BOLT CIRCLES | 5" DIA. BOLT CIRCLES | 7" DIA BOLT CIRCLES X DIA, —
HARDWARE | CAP MTG. | BASE MTG. | CAP MTG. | BASE MTG. | CAP MTG. | BASE MTG.
3 OPTIONAL HARDWARE VARIATIONS ARE AVAILABLE BY ADDING THE KITS
OPTIONAL HARDUARE VARIATIONS ARE AVAIL MTG63C4 MTG3B4 MTG5C4 MTG5B4 MTGTCA MTGTB4
EXAMPLE: UMG24A5SS BOLTS 172-13X1 00]1/2-13X1.50]5/8-11X1.25]5/8-11XI.75(3/4- 10X1 253/4-10%2.00
6S - GALVANIZED STEEL
G5 = GALVANIZED STEE SPLIT LW 172 172 5/8 5/8 34 34 P —
FLAT WASHER [/2 [/2 5/8 5/8 3/4 3/4 TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL ITEM NO
4 NOMINAL INSTALLATION TORQUE: HEX NUT NONE 1/2-13 NONE 5/8-11 NONE 3/4-10 CAT. N0 UHG--A- (SEE TABLE)
OTY EACH 4 4 4 4 4 4 |-800-346 UAN\‘7T5ED(LSOTNADTOENSDERRY NH) iR BALL A B
-800-346- CHECKER: _J HOSKE [1/16/10
| /2" ALUMINUM BOLTS - 300 LB-IN [35 NM] : CHECKER: ] HOSKER 1/ 16710] cmyrm .
| /2" GALVANIZED STEEL BOLTS - 480 LB-IN [55 NM] CANADA: VPG APPVL. -~ 7 8" BURNDY
| /2" STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS - 480 LB-IN [55 NM] |-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC) Of APPUL T HILWN 04125712 —
5/8H ALUMINUM BOLTS - 480 LB-IN [55 NM] [-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES) RO ’AM‘. STBSTAT IO BRI : ﬁiEV
5/8" GALVANIZED STEEL BOLTS - 660 LB-IN [15 NM] O PRODLCT INEO: 1t 1os s ure bur ng 0D fAM. SV -
5/8" STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS - 660 LB-IN [15 NM] MEEp/Twww . burndy. com TR SoTes D S0040887-01 ¢
EL LEVEL: Released SHEET | OF |

8 7 T 6 5 T 4 3 1 2 | 1




